
No. 1.0.10 
Revised 10/11/16 

 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION / CHANGE ORDER LOG 
EASTSIDE TRANSIT CORRIDOR PHASE 2 – A.C.E. DESIGN/URBAN 

DESIGN SERVICES / AE51242000 
 

Mod. 
No. Description 

Status 
(approved 

or pending) 
Date $ Amount 

1 Additional scoping meetings and 
associated work. 

Approved 03/12/2020 $24,909 

2 Proceed with one build alternative 
including additional refinements, 
reallocation of tasks no longer 
required due to withdrawal of 
SR60 and combined alternative 
from further study and extend 
period of performance (POP) 
through 11/7/12. 

Approved 02/11/2021 $2,165,365 

3 No cost POP extension through 
12/30/22. 

Approved 08/25/2022 $0 

4 No cost POP extension through 
2/28/23. 

Approved 11/28/2022 $0 

5 Continuation of advanced 
conceptual engineering for high-
risk project elements and extend 
POP through 6/30/24. 

Approved 01/26/2023 $17,958,254 

6 Reallocation of budget from Task 
9 (System Design & Maintenance 
Facility) to: Task 4.8.2 (First/Last 
Mile Station Plans, Task 4.8.2.4 
(Recommendations, Prioritization, 
Final Plan & Station Packages) 
and Task 4.8.2.5 (Community 
Engagement Events/Community 
Input). 

Approved 04/11/2024 $0 

7 No cost POP extension through 
12/31/24. 

Approved 06/05/2024 $0 

8 Advance to 30% Preliminary 
Engineering for the Initial 
Operating Segment and POP 
extension through 8/30/26. 

Pending Pending $74,869,029 
 

 Modification Total:   $95,017,557 
 Original Contract:  10/25/2018 $15,365,829 
 Total:   $110,383,386 

 

ATTACHMENT B 


